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The 12 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 22- 1  .957
HERSHISER, O. HAM NL 18- 6  .750
ABBOTT, J. WGE NL 18- 8  .692
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 16- 4  .800
WELLS, D. BDB NL 16- 6  .727
MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 16- 8  .667
CANDIOTTI, T. WGE NL 16- 9  .640
NAGY, C. MIC NL 15-10  .600
4 players tied at 14

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL  .957 23
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL  .800 20
HERSHISER, O. HAM NL  .750 24
WELLS, D. BDB NL  .727 22
VANLANDINGHAM, W. SRB NL  .706 17
ABBOTT, J. WGE NL  .692 26
MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL  .667 24
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL  .647 17
CANDIOTTI, T. WGE NL  .640 25
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL  .636 22

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 1.59 204.1
SMILEY, J. SCS NL 2.21 166.2
LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 2.88 212.2
MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 2.88 196.2
HAMILTON, J. LBT NL 3.05 180.0
HERSHISER, O. HAM NL 3.10 191.1
WELLS, D. BDB NL 3.12 187.2
APPIER, K. SRB NL 3.13 184.0
NAGY, C. MIC NL 3.14 195.0
SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 3.25 174.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 59.2 204.1
SMILEY, J. SCS NL 36.7 166.2
LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 31.1 212.2
MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 28.6 196.2
HERSHISER, O. HAM NL 23.1 191.1
HAMILTON, J. LBT NL 22.9 180.0
NAGY, C. MIC NL 22.9 195.0
WELLS, D. BDB NL 22.4 187.2
APPIER, K. SRB NL 21.7 184.0
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 18.7 205.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 212.2 32
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 205.1 30
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 204.1 26
ABBOTT, J. WGE NL 197.2 29
MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 196.2 30
NAGY, C. MIC NL 195.0 29
BOSKIE, S. MGH NL 193.1 28
HERSHISER, O. HAM NL 191.1 28
WELLS, D. BDB NL 187.2 28
CANDIOTTI, T. WGE NL 186.0 28

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
AGUILERA, R. SRB NL  .122 59.0
WORRELL, T. LBT NL  .141 74.2
WETTELAND, J. CIN NL  .150 56.2
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL  .152 204.1
BOTTALICO, R. BDB NL  .165 65.2
REED, S. WGE NL  .175 75.2
TAVAREZ, J. SLS NL  .178 90.0
BRANTLEY, J. VAL NL  .178 60.1
HOLMES, D. SCS NL  .197 54.2
MCMICHAEL, G. VAL NL  .198 95.0

The 21 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 31 212.1
MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 30 196.2
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 29 203.1
ABBOTT, J. WGE NL 29 197.2
APPIER, K. SRB NL 29 184.0
HAMILTON, J. LBT NL 29 180.0
15 players tied at 28

The 12 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 23 26
SMILEY, J. SCS NL 22 23
WELLS, D. BDB NL 21 28
MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 21 30
NAGY, C. MIC NL 20 28
APPIER, K. SRB NL 20 29
SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 19 28
LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 19 31
NAVARRO, J. SCS NL 18 26
3 players tied at 17

The 15 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
SMILEY, J. SCS NL 8 23
BOSKIE, S. MGH NL 7 28
LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 7 31
RADKE, B. MIC NL 6 26
HARNISCH, P. SCS NL 4 19
RITZ, K. CIN NL 4 25
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 4 26
ABBOTT, J. WGE NL 4 29
7 players tied at 3

The 14 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
RADKE, B. MIC NL 5 26
BOSKIE, S. MGH NL 5 28
LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 5 31
SMILEY, J. SCS NL 3 23
CANDIOTTI, T. WGE NL 3 28
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 3 29
8 players tied at 2
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The 10 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
CANDIOTTI, T. WGE NL 5 28
NELSON, J. SLS NL 4 6
NAGY, C. MIC NL 4 28
BIRKBECK, M. BDB NL 2 5
SANDERSON, S. MIC NL 2 8
GUBICZA, M. VAL NL 2 28
HAMMOND, C. LBT NL 2 28
HERSHISER, O. HAM NL 2 28
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 2 28
WELLS, D. BDB NL 2 28

The 11 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
OLIVARES, O. STO NL 13 13
SCHMIDT, J. STO NL 13 13
BERE, J. STO NL 13 16
WATSON, A. MGH NL 9 28
SIROTKA, M. STO NL 7 7
MERCKER, K. CIN NL 7 23
PEREZ, C. LBT NL 7 25
BENES, A. WGE NL 6 15
3 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
REYNOLDS, S. VAL NL 3.2 174.2
MORGAN, M. MIC NL 3.4 150.2
MERCKER, K. CIN NL 3.7 142.0
MIMBS, M. SLS NL 3.9 147.0
GUBICZA, M. VAL NL 3.9 177.2
APPIER, K. SRB NL 4.0 184.0
MOYER, J. VAL NL 4.0 147.0
RITZ, K. CIN NL 4.3 166.1
SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL 4.3 174.2
NAGY, C. MIC NL 4.3 193.1

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 7.5 165.0
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 6.7 174.1
HANSON, E. BDB NL 6.4 161.2
NAVARRO, J. SCS NL 6.3 175.2
CANDIOTTI, T. WGE NL 6.0 186.0
WATSON, A. MGH NL 5.7 179.0
ABBOTT, J. WGE NL 5.6 197.2
CASTILLO, F. LBT NL 5.4 156.1
BOSKIE, S. MGH NL 5.4 193.1
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 5.3 147.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 223 204.1
APPIER, K. SRB NL 146 184.0
REYNOLDS, S. VAL NL 144 174.2
LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 144 212.2
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 141 165.0
FINLEY, C. SRB NL 140 179.2
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 138 175.1
NAGY, C. MIC NL 132 195.0
HERSHISER, O. HAM NL 128 191.1
HITCHCOCK, S. MGH NL 122 162.1

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 9.8 204.1
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 7.7 165.0
REYNOLDS, S. VAL NL 7.4 174.2
APPIER, K. SRB NL 7.1 184.0
FINLEY, C. SRB NL 7.1 173.2
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 7.1 174.1
MIMBS, M. SLS NL 7.0 147.0
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 7.0 147.1
HENTGEN, P. VAL NL 6.8 148.2
HITCHCOCK, S. MGH NL 6.8 162.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 8.1 204.1
LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 9.3 212.1
SMILEY, J. SCS NL 9.5 166.2
HAMILTON, J. LBT NL 10.3 180.0
MORGAN, M. MIC NL 10.5 150.2
NAGY, C. MIC NL 10.6 193.1
WELLS, D. BDB NL 10.7 187.2
MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 10.8 196.2
HERSHISER, O. HAM NL 10.8 191.1
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 10.8 147.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
HENTGEN, P. VAL NL 17.6 148.2
WATSON, A. MGH NL 15.0 179.0
MIMBS, M. SLS NL 14.8 147.0
HITCHCOCK, S. MGH NL 14.5 162.1
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 14.2 174.1
MERCKER, K. CIN NL 14.1 142.0
JONES, B. HAM NL 13.3 177.0
FINLEY, C. SRB NL 13.2 173.2
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 12.9 165.0
REYNOLDS, S. VAL NL 12.6 174.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 4.7 204.1
LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 7.0 212.1
SMILEY, J. SCS NL 7.1 166.2
MORGAN, M. MIC NL 7.3 150.2
RITZ, K. CIN NL 7.3 166.1
NAGY, C. MIC NL 7.5 193.1
APPIER, K. SRB NL 7.7 184.0
HERSHISER, O. HAM NL 7.7 191.1
MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 7.8 196.2
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 7.9 203.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
HENTGEN, P. VAL NL 12.8 148.2
WATSON, A. MGH NL 10.4 179.0
JONES, B. HAM NL 10.3 177.0
MIMBS, M. SLS NL 10.0 147.0
HITCHCOCK, S. MGH NL 10.0 162.1
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 9.9 174.1
RADKE, B. MIC NL 9.6 162.0
FINLEY, C. SRB NL 9.3 173.2
BOSKIE, S. MGH NL 9.3 193.1
MERCKER, K. CIN NL 9.3 142.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
HAMILTON, J. LBT NL 1.9 180.0
LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 2.2 212.1
SMILEY, J. SCS NL 2.3 166.2
WELLS, D. BDB NL 2.3 187.2
RADKE, B. MIC NL 2.3 162.0
ABBOTT, J. WGE NL 2.4 197.2
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 2.6 147.1
BOSKIE, S. MGH NL 2.7 193.1
MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 2.7 196.2
JONES, B. HAM NL 2.7 177.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
HENTGEN, P. VAL NL 4.8 148.2
MERCKER, K. CIN NL 4.6 142.0
WATSON, A. MGH NL 4.4 179.0
MIMBS, M. SLS NL 4.4 147.0
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 4.3 165.0
HITCHCOCK, S. MGH NL 4.3 162.1
FINLEY, C. SRB NL 4.0 173.2
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 4.0 174.1
APPIER, K. SRB NL 4.0 184.0
RITZ, K. CIN NL 3.6 166.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL  .26 204.1
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL  .35 203.1
APPIER, K. SRB NL  .59 184.0
LANGSTON, M. SLS NL  .64 212.1
ABBOTT, J. WGE NL  .64 197.2
HERSHISER, O. HAM NL  .66 191.1
SABERHAGEN, B. SLS NL  .67 174.2
BOSKIE, S. MGH NL  .70 193.1
HAMILTON, J. LBT NL  .75 180.0
HAMMOND, C. LBT NL  .78 173.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
CASTILLO, F. LBT NL 1.44 156.1
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 1.39 174.1
FINLEY, C. SRB NL 1.35 173.2
MIMBS, M. SLS NL 1.35 147.0
RITZ, K. CIN NL 1.24 166.1
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 1.16 147.1
HENTGEN, P. VAL NL 1.15 148.2
CANDIOTTI, T. WGE NL 1.11 186.0
NAGY, C. MIC NL 1.07 193.1
HANSON, E. BDB NL 1.06 161.2


